DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION expressing the sincere gratitude and appreciation of the Indiana Senate to the Indiana Legislative Services Agency for its tireless work and dedication during the First Regular Session of the One Hundred Twenty-Second General Assembly. BRAY ________, read first time and referred to Committee on



2021 RR 3549/DI NC

First Regular Session 122nd General Assembly (2021)

SENATE RESOLUTION ____

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION expressing the sincere
2	gratitude and appreciation of the Indiana Senate to the Indiana
3	Legislative Services Agency for its tireless work and dedication
4	during the First Regular Session of the One Hundred Twenty-
5	Second General Assembly.
6	Whereas, Under the leadership of Executive Director
7	George Angelone, the staff of the Indiana Legislative Services
8	Agency ("LSA") has dedicated countless hours and tireless
9	efforts to ensure the sustainability and seamless function of the
10	legislative process;
11	Whereas, Without the steadfast support of the LSA staff,
12	many challenges and quandaries within the legislature would
13	go unresolved and unanswered; and
14	Whereas, The staff of the Indiana Legislative Services
15	Agency are gifted and reliable servants of the State of Indiana
16	and are vital to the function of the Indiana General Assembly:
17	Therefore,

18

2021 RR 3549/DI NC

1	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
2	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
3	
4	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate expresses its ful
5	gratitude and sincere praise to the entire staff of the Indiana
6	Legislative Services Agency for its incomparable service to the
7	legislature and the State of Indiana.
8	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
9	to transmit copies of this Resolution to all staff members of the
10	Indiana Legislative Services Agency.



2021 RR 3549/DI NC